

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.325 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Anand Kumar Kapoor, learned counsel appears for the appellant. Mr. N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (TGSPDCL), appears for the respondents. Appellant is aggrieved by the order dated 21.01.2026 passed in W.P.No.37524 of 2021 wherein the learned writ Court has dismissed the said writ petition refusing to interfere in the disconnection of electricity of the appellant. It is also evident that the respondents have taken a plea that the electricity connection was issued in the name of the appellant company without clearing the past dues of the previous service connection which was in teeth of clause 5.9.6 of the General Terms and Conditions of Supply of Distribution and Retail Supply Licensees dated 06.01.2026. The disconnection was made after notice to the appellant. For consideration, let the matter appear on 09.04.2026 under the caption “For Admission”. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	