

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.325 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	09.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Anand Kumar Kapoor, learned counsel appears for the appellant. Mr. N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (TGSPDCL), appears for the respondents. List this case on 20.04.2026 along with W.A.No.306 of 2026. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.